Change Order

Reclaimed Water Piping
Improvements Project

PROJECT:

CORERSCIORY o cnna i iloteas

Company
102nd Avenue North,
Pinellas Park 33782

DATE: March 18, 2025

PROJECT NUMBER: 21-0029-UT
PO REFERENCE: 24000032
COUNCIL AWARD: May 8.2023
DATE OF CONTRACT: June 13, 2023
CODE:

SCOPE OF CHANGE: Approve a Change Order to Rowland An Allclear Company of Pinellas Park, FL, to extend the
project completion by Three Hundred Sixty Five (365) days from April 3, 2025 to April 2, 2026, and authorize the
appropriate officials to execute the same. (consent). The increase is mainly due to multiple factors that are out of
Rowland An Allclear Companie’s control, that include the global supply shortages, shipping delays, manufacturing
delays from component manufacturers, added work to the scope, as well as unforeseen weather occurrences.

STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
Change Order 1 - City Council Approval
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT

$ 7,527,886.47
$ 0.00

$ 7.527.886.47

Bruce Rector,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Mayor

Jerrod Simpson,

ATTEST:

Senior Assistant City Attorney

Rosemarie Call,

Date:

City Clerk

CITY OF CLEARWATER, in
PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Jennifer Poirrier

City Manager

Change Order 1: Reclaimed Water Piping Improvements Project

ITEM
Decreases:
NIA

Increases:
NIA

DESCRIPTION

UNIT

oTY

ACCEPTED BY:

Rowland An Allclear Company

General Manager

e 3/)7 /2025~

‘Witnesses:

Recommended By:
City of Clearwater

Digitally signed by Andrija Selak
Date: 2025.03.20 09:09:44 -04'00"

Andrija Sela

Andrija Selak, Project Manager
Digitally signed by Richard Gardner
DN: cn=Richard Gardner, o=City of
Clearwater, ou=Public Utilities,
\/%4/6&\ email=richard.gardner@myclearwat
er.com, c=US
Date: 2025.03.31 08:44:21 -04'00'

Richard G. Gardner, PE PU Director

UNIT COST TOTAL COST
Total (Decreases): § -
3 000 $ 0.00
$ -
Total Increases: § 0.00

Total Net (Decrease)/Increases: _$ 0.00




		2025-03-20T09:09:44-0400
	Andrija Selak


		2025-03-31T08:44:21-0400
	Richard Gardner




