






SECTION V - Contract Documents 

CONTRACT 

(I) 

This CONTRACT made and entered into this _ day of ______ , 2023 by and between the City of Clearwater, 
Florida, a municipal corporation, hereinafter designated as the "City", and Rowland Inc., of the City of Pinellas Park. County 
of Pinellas and State of Florida, hereinafter designated as the "Contractor". 

[Or, if out of state:] 

This CONTRACT made and entered into this_ day of _____ � 20_ by and between the City of Clearwater, 

Florida, a municipal corporation, hereinafter designated as the "City", and ________________ _, 
a/an ______ (State) Corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, of the City of 
_________ County of ____________ and State of ______ hereinafter designated as 
the "Contractor". 

WITNESS ETH: 

That the parties to this contract each in consideration of the undertakings, promises and agreements on the part of the other 
herein contained, do hereby undertake, promise and agree as follows: 

The Contractor, and his or its successors, assigns, executors or administrators, in consideration of the sums of money as 
herein after set forth to be paid by the City and to the Contractor, shall and will at their own cost and expense perform all 
labor, furnish all materials, tools and equipment for the following: 

PROJECT NAME: Reclaimed Water Piping Improvement Project 

PROJECT 0.: 21-0029-UT 

in the amount of$7,527,886.47 

In accordance with such proposal and technical supplemental specifications and such other special provisions and drawings, 
if any, which will be submitted by the City, together with any advertisement, instructions to bidders, general conditions, 
technical specifications, proposal and bond, which may be hereto attached, and any drawings if any, which may be herein 
referred to, are hereby made a part of this contract, and all of said work to be perforn1ed and completed by the contractor 
and its successors and assigns shall be fully completed in a good and workmanlike manner to the satisfaction of the City. 

If the Contractor should fail to comply with any of the tem1s, conditions. provisions or stipulations as contained herein 
within the time specified for completion of the work to be performed by the Contractor, then the City, may at its option. 
avail itself of any or all remedies provided on its behalf and shall have the right to proceed to complete such work as 
Contractor is obligated to perform in accordance with the provisions as contained herein. 

SECTION V Page 3 of 18 Updated: 1/10/2023 







SECTION V - Contract Documents 

CONTRACT 

(4) 

2. At least 8 business davs before filing the action, the plaintiff provided written notice of the public records
request, including a statement that the contractor has not complied with the request, to the public agency
and to the contractor.

i) A notice complies with subparagraph (h)2. if it is sent to the public agencv's custodian of public records and to
the contractor at the contractor's address listed on its contract with the public agency or to the contractor's
registered agent. Such notices must be sent by common carrier deliverv service or by registered, Global 
Express Guaranteed, or certified mail, with postage or shipping paid by the sender and with evidence of 
delivery, which mav be in an electronic format. 

j) A contractor who complies with a public records request within 8 business davs after the notice is sent is not
liable for the reasonable costs of enforcement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to the agreement have hereunto set their hands and seals and have executed this 
Agreement, the day and year first above written. 

CITY OF CLEARWATER 
IN PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 

By: 
Jennifer Poirrier 
City Manager 

Countersigned: 

By: 
Brian Aungst Sr. 
Jnterim Mayor 

Contractor must indicate whether: 
___ Corporation, 

---

Partnership, 

Attest: 

Rosemarie Call 
City Clerk 

Approved as to fonn: 

Owen Kohler 
Assistant City Attorney 

--- Company, or 

(Contractor) 

---

By: 
------------

Print Name: 

(SEAL) 

Individual 

(SEAL) 

---------------

Tit I e: 
-----------------

The person signing shall, in his own handwriting, sign the Principal's name, his own name, and his title; where the person 

is signing for a Corporation. he must, by Affidavit. show his authority to bind the Corporation - provide Affidavit. 

SECTION V Page 6 of 18 Updated: 1/10/2023 






































	SECTION 5 21-0029 SIGNED
	20-0029-ut bid tab



